
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0021 0.1326 0.2631 0.3936 0.5241
ppb

0.0021 0.1326 0.2631 0.3936 0.5241
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.97404 0.98702 1.00000 1.01333 1.02666
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0311 0.0622 0.0932 0.1243
ppb

0.0000 0.0311 0.0622 0.0932 0.1243
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.8125 0.9063 1.0000 1.1154 1.2307
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.98477 0.99239 1.00000 1.00773 1.01546
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.97907 0.98954 1.00000 1.01069 1.02137
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.9999466 1.0000000 1.0000534
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.347 0.674 1.000 1.940 2.879
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0019 0.1320 0.2622 0.3924 0.5226
ppb

0.0019 0.1320 0.2622 0.3924 0.5226
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.99449 0.99725 1.00000 1.00277 1.00554
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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